

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1457

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


UPGRADATION OF RAJAHMUNDRY RAILWAY STATION


1457. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is considering to upgrade Rajahmundry Railway Station to the level of Modern Railway Station and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Railways is contemplating to construct 02 more additional platforms in view of the heavy passenger traffic; and


(c) if so, the details thereof including funds released/to be released in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): Upgradation of stations has been undertaken under various modernization schemes such as Model Station Scheme, Modern Station Scheme and the Adarsh Stations Scheme. Upgradation of Rajahmundry Railway Station has been done under all the above Schemes.

(b):  Yes, Madam.

(c): Two additional platforms are being constructed as a part of yard remodification work sanctioned in the year 2017-18 costing `27.17

Crore. ` 2 Crore has been allocated in the current financial year.

*****

